DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, 1, PT. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-01

No.F.4(20)/Admn./SP/DWCD/2014/ Pt./ 46325-336

Dated

Feb.,2016 1 5 FEB 2016

ORDER

Approval of the Director-Department of Women & Child Development is hereby conveyed for transfer of salary posting of following officers with immediate effect:-

| | E 148 E | | |
|-------|--|----------------------------------|--|
| S.No. | Name and designation | Present place for salary posting | Posts against which now posted for Salary purposes |
| 0 | Sh. Vinay Kumar, DANICS/Special Director-WCD | DD(Tech)/WCD (HQ) | Joint Director (Tech.), WCD |
| 0 2 | G.C.Lohani, Ad-hoc DANICS/Dy. | P.OICDS -WCD (HQ) | DD(Tech)/WCD (HQ) |
| 0 | Mrs. Kiran Gandhi, Sr. Supdt./District Women & Child Dev. Officer | Office Supdt ICDS, WCD (HQ) | P.OICDS -WCD (HQ) |

(S.M.Ali) Asstt. Director (Admn.)-WCD

No.F.4(20)/Admn./SP/DWCD/2014/ Pt./ 46325-336 Copy to:-

Dated | 5 FEB Feb. 12016

- 1. P.A. to the Director, Department of Women & Child Dev., GNCT Delhi, New Delhi
- 2 Special Director (ICDS), Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, New Delhi
- 3. Account Officer/DDO-WCD(HQ), Deptt. of Women & Child Dev., GNCTD, Delhi,
- 4. Sh. Vinay Kumar, DANICS/Special Director (Admn./Vig./CPU), WCD (HQ)
- 5. Smt. Kiran Gandhi, Sr. Supdt./Distt. Women Child Dev. Officer, Distt. South, New Delhi
- Sh. G.C.Lohani, Ad-hoc DANICS,/Dy. Director (Admn./Vig./Litigation/Nodal Officer e-Office), WCD (HQ)
- 7. PAO concerned through DDO concerned.
- 8. Assistant programmer, DWCD for uploading the order on web site of Department,
 - 9. Guard File.

(S.M.Ali)

Asstt. Director (Admn.)-WCD